TOWN OF SARATOGA

P.O. BOX 486 110 E. Spring Avenue

SARATOGA, WYOMING 82331

www.townofsaratoga.org Phone: 307-326-8335 Fax: 307-326-8941 Email: townhall@saratogawyo.org

Mayor Chuck Davis

Councilman Michael Cooley Councilwoman Kathy Beck Councilman Jerry Fluty Councilman Jacob Fluty

August 1, 2023

Carbon County Commissioners P.O. Box 6 Rawlins, WY 82301

Dear Board of County Commissioners,

Comes now, Chuck Davis, duly elected and qualified Mayor of the Town of Saratoga, County of Carbon, State of Wyoming, pursuant to an ordinance of authority and instructions from the governing body of the Town of Saratoga, Wyoming, and makes application on behalf of the Town for a levy to provide funds and for the payment of current expenses during the Fiscal Year 2023/2024, and in connection with this said application respectfully shown as follows;

FIRST: That said sum of money for the general purposes to be raised to meet expenditures for said Town of Saratoga, during the Fiscal year commencing July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024 is hereby fixed at the suitable levy on the Town of Saratoga, Wyoming assessed valuation.

SECOND: That said sum of money for general purposes should be raised by a general levy upon all the real and personal property located within the corporate limits of the said Town of Saratoga that may be taxable under the laws of the State of Wyoming, provided however, that in no event shall said levy for general purposes be in excess of eight (8) mills on the dollar.

THIRD: That there is attached to and made a part thereof, a certified copy of Ordinance No. <u>867</u> being an Ordinance passed, approved and adopted by the governing body of the Town of Saratoga on the <u>20th</u> day of June 2023, said Ordinance being the authority and instructions for the Application.

WHEREOF: Your application prays that the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County, Wyoming, may make an adequate levy to provide the Town of Saratoga with monies for general purposes, provided however, that the levy shall not be in excess of Eight (8) mills on the dollar.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of the Town of Saratoga, Wyoming, on this 1st day of August, 2023.

ATTEST:	Chuck Davis, Mayor	
Marie Christen, Town Clerk		